
2017 Jeunes Chefs Rotisseurs & Pastry Provincial Competition 

National Finals – May 4‐7, 2017 at L’Academie de Cuisine 
16006 Industrial Drive‐Gaithersburg, MD 20877 

Contact: Raimund Hofmeister (See Mid‐Atlantic for Information) 

Northeast – February 17‐18, 2017 
Schenectady County Community College 
78 Washington Avenue‐Schenectady, NY 12305 
Widjiono “Yono” Purnomo (518) 209‐1421 
Yono’s Restaurant 
25 Chapel Street 
Albany, NY 12210‐2733 
ChefYono@aol.com 
Young Chef Winner: Christopher Viaud 
Pastry Winner: Tara Nunez 
 
Mid‐Atlantic – March 25, 2017 
Stratford University Baltimore 
210 S Central Ave, Baltimore MD 21202 
Raimund Hofmeister (443) 506‐7937 
10419 Greentop Road 
Cockeyville, MD 21030‐3321 
Hofmeisterrw4906@aol.com 
Young Chef Winner: 
Pastry Winner: 
 
South Central – April 7‐8, 2017 Pastry TBD 
International Culinary Institute – Savory   
920 Crabtree Lane‐Myrtle Beach, SC 29577 
Savannah Technical College – Pastry  
James Gallivan (770) 235‐9995 or (423) 893‐2019 
Virginia College 
721 Eastgate Loop 
Chattanooga, TN 37441 
Chef@infowest.com or James.Gallivan@vc.edu 
Young Chef Winner: 
 
Southeast – March 24‐25, 2017 
Johnson & Wales University 
1701 NE 127th Street‐Miami, FL 33181 
Bruce Ozga (305) 892‐5383 or (804) 605‐2266 
Johnson & Wales University 
1701 NE 127th Street 
North Miami, FL 33181‐2518 
BOzga@jwu.edu 
Young Chef Winner: 
Pastry Winner: 
 
Caribbean/Atlantic Island 
No Event Planned 
Frederick Lightbourn (242) 324‐1373 
PO Box EE 15168 
Nassau  Bahamas 
FHLightbourn@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 

Midwest – March 24‐25, 2017 
The American Academy of Culinary Arts 
111 McKee Road‐Oakdale, PA 15071 
Christopher Koetke (708) 524‐8406 
c/o Kendal College 
900 N. North Branch Street 
Chicago, IL 60642 
Chris.Koetke@kendall.edu 
Young Chef Winner: 
Pastry Winner: 
   
Southwest – March 3‐4, 2017 
Culinary Institute of America 
312 Pearl Pkwy Bldg. #3‐San Antonio, TX 78215 
Leslie Bartosh (409) 789‐3498 or (281) 756‐3949 
Alvin Community College 
3110 Mustang Road 
Alvin, TX 77576 
Leslie_Bartosh@yahoo.com 
Young Chef Winner: Brandon Tucker  
Pastry Winner: Connie Thomas 
 
Pacific Northwest – March 25, 2017 
The Art Institute of California 
10 United Nation Plaza 
San Francisco CA 94102 
Herve Le Biavant (415) 828‐2666 
301 Dellbrook Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94131 
ChefHerve@gmail.com 
Young Chef Winner: 
 
Far West – March 10‐11, 2017 
Utah Valley University 
800 West University Pkwy‐Orem, UT 84058 
Robert Phillips (323) 232‐0026 
1527 East 48th Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90011 
RPhillips@mchonline.org 
Young Chef Winner: Michele Stevenson 
Pastry Chef Winner: Gregory Baumgartner 
 
Hawaii/Pacific Islands – February 25, 2017 
University of Hawaii Maui College 
Vikram Garg (808) 265‐8357 
3733 Lurline Dr 
Honolulu, HI 96816 
vikram.garg@yahoo.com  
Young Chef Winner: Sean Uyehara 


